## Fair Observer Appoints Dr. Rod Berger Editor-at-Large

Berger to Host "The Dr. Rod Berger Show" and Contribute Insightful Columns on Post-Conflict Societal Impacts



**Mountain View, California Jan 26, 2024 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - <u>Fair Observer</u>, a pioneering nonprofit media organization renowned for its citizen journalism and civic education, is proud to announce the appointment of <u>Dr. Rod Berger</u> as the new editor-at-large. Dr. Berger, an esteemed storyteller and respected figure in journalism, will host "***The Dr. Rod Berger Show***" and contribute semi-regular columns focusing on the human aftermath of conflicts worldwide.** 

With a diverse digital media platform that features nearly 3,000 authors from over 90 countries, Fair Observer stands as a bastion against the tide of fake news and echo chambers. "2024 is a landmark year for Fair Observer as we reach out in new directions. Our team here in France and Switzerland is preparing to launch a parallel website in French, enabling us to bring on board authors from the vast francophone world as we broaden and deepen our international, intercultural dialogue. Simultaneously, we welcome Dr. Rod Berger, our new editor-at-large, a seasoned media personality, podcaster, and interviewer extraordinaire," said Peter Isackson, Chief Strategy Officer.

Over the last several years, Dr. Berger has contributed to Forbes and Entrepreneur Magazine and several podcast properties, including <u>HeadRoom with Dr. Rod Berger</u>. His work has spanned continents

and covered a broad spectrum of topics, from intimate audiences with Pope Francis to exploring the fast-paced world of Formula 1 racing to the Imvepi refugee settlement in Uganda. A guest lecturer at Vanderbilt University's Owen Graduate School of Management and a recipient of the Pangea Educational International Literacy Prize, Dr. Berger brings a unique blend of storytelling prowess and educational insight to Fair Observer.

Berger's new role as editor-at-large will include hosting "*The Dr. Rod Berger Show*," a platform to explore Fair Observer authors who are current and former prime ministers, retired diplomats and intelligence officers, professors, and noted authors. "The opportunity to go behind the story and into the lives of those who have helped shape and course-correct a fluid geopolitical landscape was too good to turn down," shares Berger. Additionally, Dr. Berger's columns will delve into the often-overlooked stories of resilience and recovery in post-conflict scenarios, offering a fresh perspective to Fair Observers' global audience.

"At Fair Observer, no one else combines diversity with quality the way we do," said Atul Singh, founder, CEO, and editor-in-chief of Fair Observer. "As editor-at-large, Rod is a great addition to our global team, and we are excited to start working with him. Rod brings a deep storytelling experience, a quest for many narratives, and the desire to make sense of the world."

Dr. Berger commented, "Joining Fair Observer is a natural extension of my journey. It's about bringing to light the people and stories that shape our world, stories that need to be told. I'm excited to contribute to a publication that values depth, diversity, and discourse on a global stage."

Fair Observer continues to break barriers by offering a crowdsourced volunteer editorial model focused on educational and training programs in writing, editing, and critical thinking. Dr. Berger's arrival heralds a new chapter in Fair Observer's journey towards nurturing global citizenship and fostering a more informed and engaged world.

## **About Fair Observer**

Fair Observer is an independent, nonprofit media organization committed to providing a platform for diverse voices and quality journalism. With a global network of authors and editors, we offer in-depth analysis and insights that contribute to a more informed and engaged public. The US Internal Revenue Service has granted section 501(c)(3) status to Fair Observer with Employer Identification Number (EIN) 46-4070943. The US Library of Congress recognizes the media platform

— <a href="https://www.fairobserver.com/">https://www.fairobserver.com/</a> — as an online journal: ISSN 2372-9112.

## **About Dr. Rod Berger**

Dr. Rod Berger is a seasoned storyteller, interviewer, and keynote speaker. Berger's 2023 TEDx Talk, Story Is Our Currency, deftly combines stories with thought-provoking messages applicable in the classroom, the boardroom, on-location in the developing world, or parallel to a world of celebrity and news. His roughly 3,500 interviews have inspired hundreds of podcasts, articles, and moderated events worldwide.

## **Media Contact**

Fair Observer | Roberta Campani | Communication & Outreach Officer roberta.campani@fairobserver.com

Source: Fair Observer

See on IssueWire